SW/72" PARTS SECTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Axles, Brakes,and WHEels GTOUDP .......cocvviiiiirininiininineiiciicenn s sane e 2
BatETy GTOUD .eeverueerirreerireiininisiisiseseesisseetessestsssetessesse s e s esne s essessebasssessessebassessessersessessessessasanes 6
Body - Sheet Metal Group - Doors (Side Broom) ..ot 8
Body (Sheet Metal) Group - ENgine COVET ......cuviiiiiiieiiininininctcieic s sienenes 10
Directional CONIOLGIOUP .....cveveiriiiiniiiiiiieirene sttt ss s sa s st sers s e s s eaees 12
Electrical Schematic - Wirlng Harness .........cceeviviiniiniiniieiniiiniineineeniieenieineinesneeneessesnesnes 14
Engine (GasolNE) GIOUP .......c.eeeiemiuiimiieiinieeisteet ettt ettt s s s e snesenes 18
FIAME GTOUP .vvevenreerentiriniintiiiioitete st ers e et e sa s bbb et e b et e besae b e s ebe s eassbass st assasansass 26

FIONt BUMPET GTOUD .....opmpape-:scigereerggeesessessesessesiasessesessesssessesitiesiseseksogesessessssessesessessssessasesseseses 28

Fuel TankGroup ... QRN AP. protective cover . s
Hopper GIOoup ....coceevevereniniinineenienens P leaseDiscar d ................................ 32

Hopper Group - HOPPET Lid ..ottt s sse e sre s sssss e sens 34
Hydraulic Group - Control VAIVE ..ottt senens 36
Hydraulic GTOUp - HOSES ...cvevviruiiiiiiiiiiiitiictetcecteee ettt snesen 38
Hydraulic Group - HydrauliCRESEIVOIL .....cviviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc s 40
IMPELETGIOUD ....veuvvirririiniiriiiiiniiieieret ettt et s e b s ebe b e b s b e s be s e be s ebs s e s esansasansasas 42
Impeller Group - Gasket MOUNL ........covivviviiniinietitiietctccc e sraes 44
Lift Arm Group........ eeereesteeeesseesteaeeeteee et e et e e Rt e bRt et e et et et e bt e e e R e e e e Rt et e b e e st s a e Rt et e asenten 46
Main BroOM GIOUP ...ccveverreneemineeniiriniiieniiitssisissisiesissessessssssssssssssstesesssssssessssessssssssnsessssenssssssesenes 50
Miscellaneous GIoup -DECALS ........ccccvveiiiiiiitiniiiiietit e 54
SEALGTOUP «..vvveveneereerenteieeetsestirtiait st et bbb s bbb e b s b e bbb e s s s b e st sb et e b e besssbe b essebersebanses 56
Side BrOOM GIOUP .....eevvimiiuiriiniiniiinietiteteeet ettt ettt b e b et s e b s b b e s b esnesas 58
Side Broom Group - Side Broom Lift .......ccovviiiviiniiiininiiiiiiiiiiiiineneeene s 60
SEETINZ GTOUD ...eveeueeneiuceniitiiiiitit ittt a bbb s s e a s e rsesnesseanessesnasas 62

Steering Group - THE SEETING c..covevvirviriiririiiiniiiie e saneas 64






SW/72" PARTS SECTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Axles, Brakes, and WHeEelS GIOUD ......ccceivveriiririeniiniinieniiitiienienitesiestessessesssesseessesssessssssesaenne 2
BaAtIEIY GIOUD ..coviriiriiiiiiieiieitnientieteteeitesreesteestsssesteetessessaes st ssesssesstessesssesstssssssesstessesssessasanes 6
Body - Sheet Metal Group - Doors (Side Broom) ........c.cvviieininiiiiiniiiiicriicicnecreeeneieneeneenns 8
Body (Sheet Metal) Group - ENngine COVET .......cvvuivviviinieriniiiiiciiiiicniicicnneienrenceneseseesessesneneens 10
Directional CONIOIGTOUP ....cuveeueruerueruirrrenieritenienteeitireeteestessesssesseessesssesstessesssessasssessesssessasssens 12
Electrical Schematic - Wiring HArness .........coeveeruerreernierrienieneeeieeseeetesneeseessneeseessseesseessseesnnes 14
Engine (Gasoline) GIOUP ......c.cveveeriremiriiniiniitititerietitetesestestesreseresteses et sss s ssesssasnssssssensensssenns 18
FIameE GIOUP ....cooviiiiriiiiiiieitcitnicctcitcteeteite sttt et sessae st s st satesatessesssessasesasssesnsesasnnens 26
Front BUMPET GIOUD ...cocueruiruiiiriiiiiiiiinieniesiteteetereeneesteesestessasssessesstessesssessasssesssesssessesssessaens 28
FUCI TANK GIOUP ..vveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienitcitnteeteitestesteesteresteesteesessaessasssesssesstesesssessasssssssesnsessassens 30
HOPPET GIOUD ...ttt sttt ese et teesessaessassesaresstesesssessassstsssesnsesasnsens 32
Hopper Group - HOPPET Lid ...c..covuiviiiuiiiiniiiiiiiniccitiicniccteienteeteeesresstessesssessaessesssesssessessens 34
Hydraulic Group - CONtrol VALVE ........ccccevueriiviiniiiiiniiiniiieiinicnteienteetesseseesseessessnesssessesnsens 36
HydrauliC GIOUP - HOSES .....covevuiruiriiiiiiiiniiniinieiiccitiienteiteressteetessesresstessessesseessessesssessassens 38
Hydraulic Group - HydrauliC RESEIVOIT ......cccueeuirruernueriiiuiiieniiiinienieienrentesseeeeseeesessnesssessesnens 40
IMPELETGIOUP ...evirnviiiiiiiiiiniiiinienteeitnteeteetesteeteesteseeteesteesessaessassesssesstesesssessasstsssesssessassens 42
Impeller Group - GASKEtIMOUNL ......coveeuiivuiriiriiiiiiietientctereeteetetesreestessesressaessessessnessesnsens 44
LIft ATIMUGTOUD «.vvtinveiiiiiitenieiteienteciteteeteestestesteesteaesseeeteesessaessassesssestessesssessassesssesssessasnsens 46
Main BrOOM GIOUP ....evevuiruiniiiiiiiiiecitiieetenitesteeteestesseeteestessesssessassesssesssessessessassssssesssessasssens 50
Miscellaneous GIOUP -DECAIS ........cocuevuirvuiriirirniiriiiiiiniecteieeteeterestesatessesressaessesssessnessasssens 54
SCALGTOUP «.cvvernreiiiiirieeiterterteeterteeteesteesessaeestesresstesstessessseestsssesssesstessessassstsssesstesstsssessasssessesnns 56
SidE BrOOM GIOUP ....evevuiiueriieriiienieriteienteeitireeteeseessesteesesssesssesseessesssessesssesssessesssessuessasssesssenns 58
Side Broom Group - Side Broom Lift .......ccccccivviriiiniininniiniiniiniiniienientienteeieseeseessessnesnene 60
SEECTING GTOUP ..everuvenreriiienieeitiieeteriteteeteestsreetesseesesaeesesssesstesstesesssesstsssesssesseessessuessasssesssenns 62

Steering Group - TIESTEETING .....cooververiiriiriiiiiiinieietentceteteeteetereetesstsresstesseessessaessassessnenne 64



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts
AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP

NOTE:
A,B,C,D&E are
contained in

item 17.

030PCO01

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 2 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
4 301521 SPRING - BRAKE ARM 1
5 400118 PIN-CLEVIS5/16 X .88 2
6 318328 WELD - BRAKE BAR SW/72 1
7 400087 WASHER - FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 10
8 318422 SHIM - HAND BRAKE SW/72 1
9 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 2
10 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 1
1 400125 RING-RUE3/8 3
2 400185 PIN-CLEVIS5/16 X1.25 2
13 400080 NUT-HEX5/16- 18 ESZP 1
15 301102 INTERIOR - WD TANK SS MS 1
16 300413 PAD - RUBBER BRAKE PEDAL 1
17 303169 HAND BRAKE - PURCHASED 1
18 304760 PULLEY - CABLEHYD BRAKE 4
19 400311 SCR-HEX5/16-18 X 1.75 2
20 306460 RETAINER - CABLEHYD BRAKES 4
2 400035 SCR -HEX 5/16-18 X 1.00 ZP 1
2 307642 CLEVIS5/16-24 4
2 400125 PIN-COTTER 3/8RUERING 1
24 400068 NUT - HEX 3/8-16 4
25 400125 PIN-COTTER 3/8RUERING 1
26 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 1
27 307642 CLEVIS 5/16 PLTD SW/A 1
28 400118 PIN - CLEVIS 5/16 X 7/8 ZP 1
2 313211 CABLE - BRAKE SW/62 GAS/DSL 1
30 300870 ASSY -BRAKELEVER PL'TD 1
31 400060 SCR -THEM #8-32X3.00 2
2 301518 SPRING - COMP BRAKE SHOE 2
33 400006 SCR-SOC5/8-11 X 1.00, BUTTON 6
34 400125 PIN-COTTER 3/8RUERING 1
35 301517 SPRING - EXTBRAKELEVER 2
36 300523 SHOE - BRAKE W/LINING 2
37 300484 RING - RET EXT .87 1
38 300410 BUSHING 1.000D X .871D 1
39 400060 SCR-THM #8-32X3.00SS 1
40 301518 SPRING - COMP BRAKE SHOE 1
41 400120 PIN - COTTER 5/16 X2.00 1
42 300852 ASSY -FRONT AXLE 1
43 301519 SPRING - EXT BRAKE SHOE 2
4 301519 SPRING - EXT BRAKE SHOE 2
45 300473 RING - RETAINER INT 2.44 2
46 300415 STUD - WHEEL HUB 5
47 300467 BEARING-BALL2.44X1.18ID 2
48 300787 HUB-FRONT WHEEL 1

. _________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 3 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP

NOTE:
A,B,C,D&E are

contained in
item 17.

030PCO01

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 4 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
49 303673 SPACER - FNT TIRE MICHELIN PL'TD 1
50 400082 NUT - HEX ES #8-32 2
S1 300523 SHOE - BRAKE W/LINING 1
52 300467 BEARING-BALL2.44X1.18ID 1
53 300473 RING-RETINT 2.44 1
4 300876 SPACER - AXLEFRONT PLTD 1
5 317397 ASSY -TIRESOLID 18" 1
56 * PART OF #55 1
57 % PART OF #55 1
58 300411 NUT- WHEELLUG 10
59 318461 WELD - BRAKE PEDAL W/ARM SW/72 1
60 318414 SPRING - C0720-081-1250-S SW/72 1
61 318412 PLUG - BRAKE ROD SW/72 1
62 400011 SCR-SOCFLT 5/8-11 X 1.00 2

__________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 5 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

BATTERY GROUP

(@©— -

500PCOO01

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 6 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

BATTERY GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 300440 BATTERY - GASENGINE 1
2 300210 ASSY - BATTERY MNT PNTD 1
3 3010% HOLD DOWN - BATTERY 2-PIECE 1
4 40005 SCR-SET, #10-24 X 10X 31 ZP 1
5 307634 ASSY - BATTERY CABLE ARMANEG 1
6 307633 ASSY - BATTERY CABLE ARMA POS 1
7 30107 ROD - BATTERY TIE-DOWN PLTD 1

. __________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 7 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - SIDE BROOM DOOR

012PCO01

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 8 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - SIDE BROOM DOOR

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 311278 ASSY - RT SIDE DOOR PNTD 1
2 311432 FLAP - RT BROOM DOOR 1
3 311329 STRAP - RIGHT DOOR RETAINER PNTD 1
4 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 1
5 400035 SCR-HEX, 5/16- 18 X 1.00 ZP 1
6 311327 WASHER -.390ID X 1.12O0D NYLON 1
7 400790 SCREW-BHSCS .375-16X1 1
8 311275 ASSY - SIDEDOOR 1
9 311429 FLAP - LTBROOM DOOI{Q] 1
1 311430 STRAP - BRM DOOR LH FRT/REAR 1
12 400080 NUT-HEX5/16- 18 ESZP 1
13 400790 SCREW-BHSCS .375-16X1 1
14 311465 SEAL - SIDEDOOR FRONT 1
15 311466 SEAL - SIDEDOOR REAR 1

. _________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 9 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #


gregfish
Sticky Note
RIGHT SIDE IS: 3311432



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - ENGINE COVER

9080899 9

012PC002

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 10 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - ENGINE COVER

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318353 WELD - ENGINE CLIP SW/72 1
2 311371 PULL-REARCLIP 1
3 318496 WELD - INST PANEL COVER SW/72 1
4 312413 BUMPER - RUBBER .88 DIA 10-32X.5 2
5 400072 NUT - HEX #10-32ZP 2
6 311373 LIGHT - REAR TAIL RED 1
7 318370 DECAL - ENGINE CLIP SW/72 1

400104 WASHER - LOCK #SPLIT ZP 4

400724 SCR-FHC#10-32X.75LG 1
8 315914 GAUGE PANEL - STEWART WARNER 4GC 1
9 301553 LIGHT - TRASH RELOCATOR 2
10 307553 SWITCH - ROCKER ENG SWING AREA 3
1 315818 SWITCH - ROCKER ELEC GOV 1
2 307552 SWITCH - ROCKER LIGHTS ARMA 2
13 300441 SWITCH - MOMENTARY STARTER 2
14 026924 CIRCUIT BREAKER - 45 AMP 1
15 318514 SWITCH - SPDTROCKER 1
16 318483 SWITCH - DPSTROCKER 1
17 315336 HOUR METER - HOBBS 85094-12 1
18 400042 SCR-HEX, 1/4-20X0.75ZP 2
19 400081 NUT-HEX1/4-20ES ZP 2
20 304032 CABLE-REAR COVER SW75 2
2 400072 NUT - HEX #10-32 ZP 2
21A 400104 WASHER - LOCK #10 SPLIT ZP 4
2 400480 NUT - HEX 10-24 2
3 400268 SCR -PAN, #10-24 X 0.75 PHL 2
24 322599 FUSEBLOCK - ATO FUSE 1
24A 322601 FUSE - 15 AMP ATO 6
25 400059 SCR-THM 1/4-20X.75SS 1
2% 322191 INSERT - 1/4-20 UNC 3

__________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 11 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL GROUP

080PC0O01

PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324401

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318404 WELD - FLOOR PAN SW/72 1
2 307587 FLOOR MAT - SMALL SW/A 1
3 300737 ASSY - PEDALFWD/REV PNTD 1
4 300544 PAD - FOOT PEDAL 1
5 307223 MNT - BUSHING DIR CONT SW/A 1
6 307220 BEARING - DIR CONTROL SW/A 1
7 318430 WELD - DIR TORQUE TUBE SW/72 1
8 307220 BEARING - DIR CONTROL SW/A 1
9 307223 MNT - BUSHING DIR CONT SW/A 1
10 400790 SCREW -BHSCS .375-16X1 1
1 300461 BALLJOINT - 3/8 - 24 W/ DUST COV 1
12 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP 1
13 318405 ROD - DIR CONTROL LONG SW/72 1
14 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP 1
15 400461 PIN-ROLL 7/32X1.50ZP 1
16 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 1
17 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP 1
18 300414 BUSHING - PLASTIC MN BRM 1
19 300414 BUSHING - PLASTIC MN BRM 1
20 400114 PIN-CLEVIS 3/8 X 4.00 ZP 1
2 300461 BALLJOINT - 3/8 - 24 W/ DUST COV 1
2 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP 1
23 318431 ROD - DIR CONTROL SHT SW/72 1
24 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP 1
25 400461 PIN-ROLL 7/32X1.50ZP 1
26 400080 NUT -HEX5/16-18 ESZP 1
27 301544 WELDMENT - DISCFWD/REV PLTD 1
28 300526 BUMPER -RUBBER 1/4ID X 1/8 THK 1
2 301507 COUPLING - LORD DIR/CONTROL 1
30 300339 SLEEVE -SQ & FWD/REV 1
31 318138 ARM - FWD/REV DIRECT CONTROL 1
32 400231 SCR-HEX, 5/16-18 X2.0ZP 1
3 303918 SPACER - FWD/REV BRKT PLTD 1
34 303918 SPACER - FWD/REV BRKT PLTD 1
35 300543 SPRING - RETURN 1
36 300543 SPRING - RETURN 1
37 302115 BRKT -FWD/REV PLTD 1
38 307696 BRACKET - DIREC. CONTROL 1
39 400125 PIN - COTTER 3/8 RUE-RING 1

___________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 13 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC - WIRING HARNESS

0011 0S'7€

L133HS SNOIA3Ad
WOd4 T3NNILNOD

voe
vie

NOILYIOT YNINAGL
d04 TIv13a
JO0LJ3NNOJ 338

B O g

B Bq— 6

8 B

@ B 6l

B Er—

8 g VoI
Q

% ALI¥YTD

d04 Q3LLINO STIVL3d 3NOS

ATINO 3ON3¥343Y 04 SI M3IA

JO0LJ33NNOD 40 30IS 3FAIM WOdA
N33S SV M3IA J0L33NNOJ FION

601PC002

PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)

14

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324401

Serial #



ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC - WIRING HARNESS

(Y3 8 S35 9806y0ef+
(V3 1) AINIYL3Y pOE9%02sE
(Y3 8 TNIRNIL rLOByOes%

(Y3 1) MDA LCoLr0crt

DL LA R

INTWAING3 &0 Q1€ HOILAYA DIOINDD 1914 -2 ¢

Y30 3 A0LSISH INTAING3 A0
(00 NT XO9T8) (TN YS-2H J0ISE Q0LSIST LLYA € HHD 89 8XGEH HLIA
SNId ] J4AL V826 ON WARNIL 305 SIES 1T TN TNDREAL Q0N p-2N

(V3 ) TWNIHE3L VE-88rvl-E383

(43 1) 303N 98-891-83804 ) SINILND)
(V3 1) TIHS YO-79rv|-ELL 3¢
0 B-GRLvI-Te34 Qo4 NALSAS O3 40LOINDD

E00-2/IvH HOLIAS AdMDE3Y NE TDWANT
J0LOINDD L3TNG T34 99T

(V30) TTWLA303 NOLSY4 SIS L€ -I6Lis) o
(V) TTVL430 R NOLSH S ST3S 052 [-62n08) #
(Y1) df ECETVE 4

(Y30 ONISDH 2GEIyE

CCpaCTH 1IN A0LINNDD LN

SINIIND

LIX

M3 CALADQAIN] oy ¢

ADD Q30T00/A MOLINNDD N34 (06 07 wex
LMD L3708 3 98 O

SLLIIG # J10IT3 Qivhdvd ¥

(v3 &) SW3 Eetcllel #
(Y3 2) WAL 08SHale) 4
(Y3 1) AQDA coccltel 4

L3373 QX XK

1080 A 2/ 0000801-006G# A0LINDD T13LAYD of
HDLOIND) 26.786< (41XDYd 3 BSBEE8 SNTA LAADIS/A
(U3 9) INTTWAING3 30 6CBCERE THNIRAL YA L4AALS ol

SELIINDD HLD TV A0 ON3 ¥ u_.: (L Ny wmﬁ_auz 8

HL

HL [

YN0 3HL 01 R NAIHS m_._Gzﬂ ums uz%&w
(FNT ST TIIR0TINT S T 3¢ 11 S TR

WS JdL 62FIr 3VS 3¢ 01 RN TV

I

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0

W i ROLINS SLIERHL 1 S
A, 3T QNG T ovee v e Wl
SE3NE NS O AT 9 WO T ¢ g
0 T QR (- 10 43 LT 7
N ROIAS TR 80 9 po v SSeH D O3T YL A L 9% 04 TSN o)
T WREL € 0T TS 9 g VNI gy 2 07 Qe 9 E R IE]
2 WAL 9 7 COVTES 9 T PR TTTR R (e R E T
MR TG OO 9 s D 4T O NS W
24 TANIRWAL 7 0T TINS5 I ML L3NG 9 Yoy AN LN g
i WNIRN < T NS 57 g5 K , O Qe 9] (1) QIONSTES 308w o)
A WNIRERL € TG GOV 9 sy oA T e o 71 KL MG TGN
20 W T O TS 9 s V_g._mmwmmv Y20 RIS A e 6 ) AN AL T 9
2 WAL § 0 ﬁ__%a TS 7 T 010 04 ¥ T G () I JISIS 33
WIS NN S :g u,%:z 1
¥ * OIS TR & G DD EI0E L T
TR A8 ST 0T AL B A.“.ﬁﬁ_ﬂ_ﬁ L,
NIRG8O DR L 8 IR B 5 g( o oy
_ DATER A  TOLEYRIAS B0 51t il m_.IIw__a___“g mﬁ“
LT ek § AS QTS 9 O ALVILY HOCRE 610 9 ¥ ) 43} 90
JFINIREL L3 QDTS L 5 OLIRS O 860 OF I A 30OV 22 o] i g TGN )
T TR e 8 AS ALY %ﬁ%ﬁ%@ ol 0cH i OIS NELTG ¥
3L SF HOLIASHAERD 1 0cyly 5 0N Qv ¥
(4 QL AR gy VR CTESTITAEE L
TG T8I W ¥ 2N HOLIRS TVLIOL ) plp
0 TR E LN T TG T ThE ¢
NI S YA g A e g TR
LI VALK 21 By (T IFOTINE & v N
TR T O s o LS NI 1 HULIAS OOV 21 gyl
WL 3K @ S e i 70 RO e TS T d AL 7 T TN 3l
ECE L x e 0 o TCALKTIE R
CHTEINGT 9 AS AT WaddH 9] T ML O e 30NV HOLIAS i &l v
I TR 1 e OOTS ) S TS S Wnaued x o,
R 3 B RS LT 9 MR D M e el 5 v
&) T WL 2 T GV 9 M s g g MRy 0 ML DR S A
() LIS NN 2 10 WOLAS N ﬂw;w .ﬁh A i
I RIS TR 2 g ERETIE] L8 XK 1L BAY g
AL 7% G0TS 9 WA — R
T HOLIRS CAT e 6 91 % i HALIAS e I
WLk HOLINS 3TLL0HL: 9 ; 1S HILIAS NI Al %_.w ._u_cn_ uw:.._ 0
A, g Qo LIS 8 OOV ] _

@/97)

PowerBoss® SW/72™

15

t 1997

Copyrigh

INC.

AAR POWERBOSS,

PB # 324401

Serial #



A0S IYNINGEL 3HL
WO¥4 SI MIIA "ALTNVID 304
Q3LLINNO T1¥130 3OS HLIM
NMOHS JO01J3NNOD AION3TOS 310N

T# TYNINAEL 1\

4! 61'E

601PCO01

@/97)

Serial #

PowerBoss® SW/72™

422

gee

mD

ﬁm “M.U”oo 12
A
"

9N1d 40

N3 TONTAN3L &l/
O3 SIASIA TN

~
-
C 40LJ3NNOD . =
N’ 1914 370d-2 voI mf o 3
2 N < |\..
EQu vl 24 TININEAL
2 o I 1
Jo# 36 a 06
L
000G - / Vi ﬁw
v
S v y 001
0cs % 7
0's
N N3 TYNIWYIL WOdA 0y
Q3IMIIA A0L23NNOD TFION N £#
_ AT . .
m o2 s C 4308 L
o 82 12 00'8
W - € o 00'8}
48
0€ ) gu \
! ooz vzl
. 00'91
C \ﬁ 2 CdAL00'9
e arl |/r@/ 050 N, O——og
<
m { 0o 059 [~— o021
001G |
| |
S3¥3S 11 kS
0021 ||_ ——00'6 00T ‘ON_ IWNIF3L 0€] T1 ‘1€ —=—
E o 0011 0s1e
A0LSIS3y ._:_.,_‘“_\)mm
HI .
H 00yl zmxmmz 001
VLl 133HS IXIN
C 00'92 T3NNILINDD
S 002y

16

t 1997

Copyrigh

INC.

AAR POWERBOSS,

PB # 324401



-
M (¥3 8) SIS 9R0By02)4
(i ALY PESBIETE L O OIS TIORGOS A T T
O Qu mv .ZzEE._ vgmgmﬁ# 01Td Q4N 9] + ._._;\ua.__ 3 ) mx«m._ ___zama [TET dﬂ
@) (V3 7) Q08 cebiolelé  JIaLII3 Qavddbd + S5 O3 631 A 9 WO Tz g ¢ 7 !
y\ INTWAINGD 0 OI1€ HO3LAYA ¥DLOBNDD 1914 T2 ¢ TG T 5 TG 6 A O L i
& o0 sy g | RSB0 St SO0 ORI W, LKA 4 e
= (4000 NI T8 TN S-2H JISKT 0LSISR LLYA € HHD 89 BXSEN HLIA 4 o
SN | 4L V626" DF TADREIL S TE0 [ O TNDRAL [N p-3f © & ORDLS O OIS 5 L L R RN I Y
_ ! RE3L TR F-<h 3 WAL S g GI0VETS % b T O G . o Y TS
Egmuv Eﬁ» «mmw«nmwm% D 2 WNIRL 7 g QNS B O ALY L 5 W NP huz@ Ly -
. N o HNIRRAI 2 M QIS £ O RS e TR 9D TIONATS Q3LNLS g Sned .
(V1) T3 ¥0-ror-ALL % 2 IR € 14 QTS 9 G i RTINS Y
M 0 ST TEH 0 LSS U0 TN e eI (LS LM BITLE ey g 2
) / 2 WL T 5T OIS 9 A WOLLAS DA et 640 11 10 0 3§
&) E00-2/1# HOLIAS ANV N TODMNT v oy i o s LT TR I RS G (-) 04 LS KT )
TN LITME TWNLOST K W WO Y s W DR NN @
N (V) T0vLd303 NOLSY4 SIR3S SLE I-leLic) # it & TN K +HOLAS THOIOYH & K
m (VI TT00L203% NDLSH STAS 052 1-62008) # \ sy @H 4 i O ALY NG i A.uﬁ.ﬁﬂ_“ﬁ n :
(V31) d¥] ECETVE # LA WOLINS o 880 G e vEe 2
M T WL FIAS 00 T
] CCr2CIH LI A0LIIND N_%zgé QILVA0QON dify 0 siu%“g_wﬁﬁﬁ:w Nﬁ N D__mm (<) G313 oK 1 OGhly
DD Q30T0H/A A0LTINDD TH34 06 07w IRL 9% HILIAS g ANV 2 ] G T TSN
m ;Euzz% mg% T [ i iﬂﬁ_ﬂz%w w“ Nw : i __u_;wzg__,u_ ““ Qm_,_,
= (¥3 2 SHE mmmn_a_m N*_N W JRLTE e ¥ 7 AL 0N 1 g BN 2 gwérﬁ n g o
_ (0 g o s i 3501 8 390556 1 RV Caaia LS LI 0l
(Y3 2) WNIRAAL 08Sp2Te) # RN AT S T THWd 3049 303w @ SIND T e
= 3 1) ACDE 26CI2) ¢ DIALOZT3 ToONG K 0 08 S 8T 2 e T 2 ORI 3
. . NILLNE A & ® (TIHITIRN & WA
- L3V0RD 34N &0 OR-DSH 0LTINGO TTLAND &8 R — il
&) HAIIND 5L ARG A S e LALSA o vt 0 5 L0 NG g gL O The
_ Tid 301 8 30 481 Mg AN O m
N (O34 9) INTIVAINGT 30 BCBCESH THNIRAL YINWA L¥wA3LS dl T TE T MY O w T T
M Q) w et 7 ma TS ) TS S OF ol ) e Wi
: . W 43000 8 AS 11T ¥ g MILOREELTY & T _
&) SITALT 0 T 100 87 0 IOV S 3 T GLEY T R
m ) LSS Ol 0 HOLAS NI ﬁ_w ﬁh oﬂ i
= > ol azuz Ehw,g mum m_%z: umw Emﬁw : RS W ) 0 gy
OTINT SESERD C3LCIONT SV TR 3 7 SR WAL T 06 QNS B S e
@) S 3L B 3YS 38 00 20N T~ HOIAS ey pd v HOLKS m_hg muw_% wﬁm n %H_, L
" WE3L € HOLIAS 1010 1S HOLINS NI Jﬁﬂﬁmﬂ%_m T 3010 i
m RN 0, 014 (e IS § QIS |_ COnRUAS WL 0 u@
= - i S s

@/97)

Serial #

PowerBoss® SW/72™

17

t 1997

Copyrigh

INC.

PB # 324401

AAR POWERBOSS,



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE

\

A

.' 3
=
S

010PCO01

PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)

18

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324401

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 400071 NUT - HEX 1/4 - 20 ZP 2
2 300459 BAND - MTG AIR CLEANER PNTD BLAC 2
3 M2 CLAMP - HOSE 2.50 MAX WORM 7
5 317917 AIR CLNR - RADIAL SEAL FPG STYLE 1
6 310143 ELEMENT - AIR CLNR PLASTIC (SP) 1
7 304641 TUBE - AIR INTAKE FORD 2.00 1
8 303991 INDICATOR - AIR CLEANER KIT 1
1 31627 MNT - AIR CLEANER FORD ARMA 1
2 303385 ADAPTER - 90 EL RUBBER 3.50 X 2.50 1
3 308255 CLAMP - HOSE 1 3/4 NOM 4
14 316230 ASSY - TUBE INTAKE FORD ARMA 1
15 400102 WASHER - LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 10
16 400036 SCR-HEX 5/16- 18X 0.75 ZP 6
17 400611 SCR - HHM 10MM X 40MM LG ZP 2
18 400029 SCR-HEX3/8-16 X 1.25ZP 9
19 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT 7P 9
N 3U3%4 HOSE - AIR CLEANER SW/9X FORD 1
2 303358 CLAMP - HOSE9/16 NOM
2 500139 HOSE-5/8 ID EEC-PCV
2% 318500 PUMP - AUX 1.5 CUBIC INCH 1
B 30154 ASSY - DISCFWD/REV PLTD 1
% 301507 COUPLING - LORD DIR CNTRL 1
27 400231 SCR-HEX 5/16- 18 X 2.0 ZP 2
B 318138 ARM - FWD/REV DIRECT CONTROL 1
2 303711 O-RING STATIC SEAL 3239 1D 1
30 310054 VALVE - TOW OPTION 1
31 400027 SCR-HEX3/8-16X 1.75 ZP 1
R 303581 PUMP - MAIN VD FS 1
3B 300386 SENDER - TEMP FORD 1
3% 400173 SCR-HEX 1/4-20X 1.75 ZP 1
37 400036 SCR-HEX 5/16- 18X 0.75 ZP 6
38 400102 WASHER - LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 10
39 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 STANDARD 7P 6
0 31281 MNT - FWD/REV DSL SW/62 PLTD 1
4T 500104 HOSE - NEOPRENE 5/16 ID
4 300387 SENDER - OIL PRESSURE 1
B 30462 FTG - REDUCER 1/4MPT - 1/8 FPT 1
46 340154 FORD - FAN 6 BLADE (SP)
47 340101 FORD - PULLEY CRK2 GROOVE (SP)
9 500135 HOSE- 121D EEC/PCV
B 400081 NUT - HEX 1/4- 20 ES 7P 10
57 300583 SPRING-RETURN 4
5 400089 WASHER - FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 6
303918 SPACER - FWD/REV BRKTPLID 2
6 400149 SCR-HEX 1/4-20 X 1.50 ZP 2
61 400069 NUT-HEX 5/16 - 24 7P 2
@ 40028 SCR-HEX 5/16-24X 1.5 ZP FULL TH 2

. __________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 19 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE

Q10PCOO1

PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)

20

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324401

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

@ 30115 BRKT - FWD/REV PLTD 1
& 304649 SHAFT/BRG - W/PMP FORD 1.6 (SP) 1
& 300473 O-RING - CARBURETOR 1
6 31379 WELD - AIR INTAKE FORD 1
67 320019 FILTER - OIL FORD 1.3L DIS (SP) 1
68 3253 CARB - 1.3L DWN DRFT W/ACTUATOR 1
® 318552 CONTROLLER - IC-2150 1
0 304641 TUBE - AIR INTAKE FORD 2.00 1

. ____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 21 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE

010PCQ02

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 22

PB # 324401

PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
4 400065 NUT-HEX 1/2-13 ZP 4
5 40009 WASHER-LOCK 1/2SPLITZP 7
7 318349 MOUNT - MOTOR REAR SW/72 1
§ 400019 SCRHEX 1/2-13X2.50ZP 3
T 400001 WASHER FENDER 122 3
o 300464 MOUNT-ISOLATION LARGE 7
5 306315 SPACER-ENG MNT FORD 1.3L PLTD 2
7 316160 MNT-ENG FRONT RH FORD ARMA 1
18 400020 SCRHEX 12-13X2.00ZP 3
0 316168 MNT-ENG FRONT L FORD ARMA 1
D 400611 SCR-HHAM 10 MM X 40 MM LG ZP 2
21 400101 WASHER-LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 9
2 400030 SCRHEX 3/8-16X1.00ZP z

____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 23 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE

010PC0O03

@/97)

PowerBoss® SW/72™

24

t 1997

Copyrigh

INC.

AAR POWERBOSS,

PB # 324401

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 301995 RADIATOR-HEAVY DUTY 1
2 300420 CAP-RADIATOR 1
3 307798 BAR-MOUNT EXHAUST SW/APLTD 1
5 300465 MOUNT-ISOLATION SMALL 1
6 307797 MNT-EXHAUST PIPE SW/APNTD 1
8 400028 SCR-HEX 3/8-16X1.50 ZP 3
9 316173 STRAP-SHROUD RAD FORD ARMA 1
10 400383 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 1/4 8
1 400043 SCR-HEX 1/4-20X.50 ZP 4
2 307175 MNT RH-RADIATOR SW/APNTD 1
13 400063 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 1/4-20ZP 8
14 302193 CLAMP-HOSE 1.25 NOM 2
15 317672 HOSE-RADIATOR LOWER 1.3LFORD 1
16 317667 ASSY-SHROUD RAD FORD 1.3L 1
17 307176 MNT LH-RADIATOR SW/APNTD 1
18 400029 SCR-HEX 3/8-16X1.25 7P 9
20 400278 'WASHER-FENDER 3/8 13
2 400079 NUT-HEX 3/8-16 ESZP 5
2 400102 WASHER-LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 10
24 400088 WASHER-FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 6
25 400036 SCR-HEX 5/16-18X0.75 7P 6
26 303255 CLAMP-HOSE 13/4 NOM. 4
28 317658 HOSE - RADIATOR UPPER 1.3LFORD 1

. __________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 25 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

FRAME GROUP

OOOOOOOO

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 26 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

FRAME GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318320 WELD - FRAME SW/72 1
2 400405 BOLT-1/2-13X3.0LGZP 1
3 400065 NUT-HEX1/2-137ZP 1
4 318360 SEAL - FRONT FRAME 1
5 318359 BAR - SEAL RETAINER 1
6 400790 SCREW-BHSCS .375-16X1 1
7 311413 SEAL - HOPPER SIDE 1
8 311414 BAR - SEAL RETAINER SIDEPNTD 1
9 318363 FLAP - BROOM CHAMBER 1
10 318361 RETAINER - REAR FLAP 1
1 318367 ANGLE-REARFLAP 1
2 318362 FLAP - BROOM CHAMBER 1
13 400790 SCREW-BHSCS .375-16X1 1
14 307658 CHAIN - GROUNDING 1
15 311429 FLAP - LT BROOM DOOR 1
16 311430 STRAP BRM DOOR LH FRT/REAR 1
17 400079 NUT - HEX 3/8-16 ESZP 1

_________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 27 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

FRONT BUMPER GROUP

\Y

021PCO01

. _____________________________________________________________________________________
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 28 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

FRONT BUMPER GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 3831 WELD - FRONT BUMPER SW/72 1
2 316871 BUMPER - RUBBER 2
3 32I% INSERT-3/8- 16 UNC 1
4 400029 SCR-HEX3/8-16X1257P 1
5 316981 RETAINER - BUMPER BOLT ARMA 1
6 400079 NUT-HEX3/8- 16 ES 7P 1
7 31589 HEADLIGHT - FLUSHMOUNT HALOGEN 2
§ 311374 SCR-HEX 1/4 - 14 X 3/4 SELF TAP 1
9 316330 HARNESS - WIRING HEADLIGHTS 1
10 400092 WASHER - FENDER 3/8 ZP 1
1 311564 GROMMET - 121D RUBBER 1

______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 29 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

FUEL TANK GROUP

For Diesel
Engines.

140PCO01

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 30 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

FUEL TANK GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
2 318386 TANK - FUEL SW/72 1
5 400793 FTG-90 DEG 3/8 BARBTO 1/4 NPT 1
7A 400657 FTG - HOSE BARB 1/4 MPT - 1/4 HOSE 1
§ 318401 STRAP- FUEL TANK SW/72 1
9 400079 NUT - HEX 3/8-16 ES 7P 1
15 300393 CAP-GASTANK 1
16 300417 FILTER - FUEL 1

. _____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 31 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

HOPPER GROUP

120PCO01

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 32 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

HOPPER GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318331 WELD - HOPPER SW/72 1
2 311325 FILTER - HOPPER SW62IC/SW62E 1
3 301053 WEIGHT - ECCENTRICPNTD 1
4 400055 SCR-SET #10-24 X .31 ZP 1
5 300424 MOTOR - SHAKER FILTER 1
6 300904 MOUNT - NEOPRENE SHAKER MOTOR 1
7 400080 NUT-HEX5/16- 18 ESZP 1
8 300915 RETAINER - SHAKER MOTOR PNTD 1
9 400215 SCR-HEX, 5/16 - 18 X 4.00 ZP 1
10 400233 WASHER - FENDER 5/16 1.00 OD 1
1 307850 ISOLATOR - HOPPER FILTER SW/A 1
2 311456 BAR -FILTER RETAINER 1
13 400009 SCR-CAR, 5/16-18 X1.00 ZP 1
14 305006 SPRING - GAS SW75E 1
15 300405 GASKET - SUCTION TUBE 1
16 307752 HARNESS - HOPPER SHAKER EXT 1
17 311237 FLAP - HOPPER LIP 1
18 400790 SCREW-BHSCS .375-16X1 1
19 318336 ANG - HOPPER FLAP RETAINER SW/72 1
20 306424 CLIPNUT-5/16-18 FULLBODY 1
2 301665 GROMMET - Z-2056 1
2 322186 INSERT - 3/8-16 UNC 1
2 300376 STUD - BALL GAS SPRING 1
24 400102 WASHER -LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 1
25 400070 NUT-HEX5/16- 18 ZP 1

_____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 33 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

HOPPER GROUP (HOPPER LID)

120PC002

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 34 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

HOPPER GROUP (HOPPER LID)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318366 WELD - FILTER COVER SW/72 1
2 300380 LATCH ASSY. #C2-10-301-50 1
3 * INCW/#2 1
4 * INCW/#2 1
6 300376 STUD - BALL GAS SPRING 1
7 400102 WASHER - LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 1
8 400070 NUT-HEX5/16- 18 ZP 1
9 400052 SCR-HSS5/16 - DIA X .25 7P 1
10 400063 NUT -FLANGELOCK 1/4-20ZP 1
1 400035 SCR-HEX, 5/16- 18 X 1.00 ZP 1
2 400384 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 5/16 1
13 400390 NUT - FLANGELOCK 5/16 - 18 ZP 1
15 400170 SCR-HSS1/2DIAX 317ZP 1
16 318325 LID - HOPPER SW/72 1
17 311452 GASKET - FILTER COVER SIDE 1
18 318344 GASKET - FILT COVER REAR SW/72 1
19 318343 GASKET - FILT COVER FRNT SW/72 1
20 318327 SEAL - HOPPER LID SW/72 1
2 311245 HINGE - FILTER COVER PAINTED 1
2 307581 DECAL - “POWERBOSS” LOGO 1

_____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 35 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



Parts

AR POWERBOSS Q

HYDRAULIC GROUP - CONTROL VALVE

080PCOO01

36 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324401

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

HYDRAULIC GROUP - CONTROL VALVE

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318465 MANIFOLD - HIGH FLOW HYDRAULIC 1
2 318466 MANIFOLD - LOW FLOW HYDRAULIC 1
3 304208 FILTER - HYD SW/75E (SP) 1
4 318504 HOSE- 3/8AR30.090#6S T#6 1
5 311632 HOSE-1/4AR102.08 #5904 1
6 311631 HOSE-1/4AR117 55 T#590#4 1
7 311630 HOSE-1/4AR19.5ST#5S T#4 1
8 318506 HOSE-1/2AR27.0STHSST#3 1
9 318505 HOSE-3/8AR70.0S T#645%6 2
0 318373 HOSE-3/8AR60.5S T#6A5#6 1
T 318383 HOSE-3/8AR73 55 TH6ST#6 1
2 318376 HOSE-1/2AR33 0STHSSTHS 1
B3 318502 HOSE-1/2AR24 5STHSST#8 1
14 318509 HOSE-1/2AR28.090#8ST#3 1
5 318503 HOSE-1/2AR47 5STHRA5#3 1
16 318506 HOSE-1/2AR27.0STHSST#3 1
77 400635 FTG - ADAPTOR CONNECTOR 9/16- 18 1
18 400635 FTG - ADAPTOR CONNECTOR 9/16 - 18 1
19 3182 HOSE-3/8AR53.0ST#645#6 1
0 400264 FTG - MALE CONNECTOR 9/16 TO #4 3
20 400635 FTG - ADAPTOR CONNECTOR 9/16 - 18 1
Z 400635 FTG - ADAPTOR CONNECTOR 9/16 - 18 1
B 304899 FTG - ADAP 3/4-16 TO 1/20D TUBE 4
2% 400154 FTG-903/4- 16 TO#3 1

. _____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 37 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)

PB # 324401 Serial #



HYDRAULIC GROUP - HOSES

(e#) ssvig

.
S
=
>
R
_|A
s (8f) zosels
— _3 -
(of) 90s8)§
(84) vresls
w“ (v#) secais (9#) Les908 iy o
..... . S ||
_I_mu |_ (a#) 6u88)8 N S— m_|
AN : (91#) zzemis 139, T
. | - i/ M hE
6! i T 1 1 T
' | diI L= L= _\
L. .. _ Ha o 154 098] | 154 0%l v A
A0LOW 13d0dd 2 - @ _l
SNINLIY [ N i -
Noiwons | JIOAT3SIY = -
) _| |__(
- m_,z,_TEE m u A3 T13dMI
ul L ' 2 =
STANTYH TS |2 | —
INIVILS | b ; m (@h) eoseic pyyg S CT04INVA MO HOH
& < Tin
9“ ) e sl
, 5 , QT04INVW MO MO .
hagll I
¥3ANITAD 14N 5 X . — Tl
13! lva z O | Mo
(v#) 0£941g 7 = T =
\_ N SI N
TAD ONI¥33LS [ I [ 1 194 o)
INJIBAY 3Z6 @ ¥3ddOH AldN3 NY ] I . < B | M
HLM ONNOYO 13A31 NO ONIdI3MS ‘SWdY diNNd 0S}Z ISYILINVNVA VIVO -+ oz @ X@ [va ¢ M
[ il .
2 ] Mao Jogo =
- c” o o o W_
s by = w &
: S ‘

ONIY33LS d3MOd

(9#) ceg818

] Cl ; =
= 140 NOUYLOY | N
WOONE dand
(of) zegaie
(of) sLem1€
(o#) gese)se

|

(@]

@/97)

PowerBoss® SW/72™

38

Copyright 1997

INC.

AAR POWERBOSS,

PB # 324401

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

HYDRAULIC GROUP - HOSES
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 400154 90D DEG EL (.75-16 TO #8) 1
2 400791 90 DEG EL (1' NPT TO #16) 1
3 400792 CONN -(1.31-12TO#16) 1
4 400152 90 DEGEL (.50-20TO #5) 1
5 400151 CONN - (.88-14 TO#8) 1
6 400212 CONN-(44-20TO#4) 1
7 304899 CONN-(.75-16 TO#8) 1
8 400166 ADAPTER - (.88-14X.75-16) 1
9 400169 SWIVEL - (.75-14TO #8) 1
10 400153 90 DEGEL (.56 - 18 TO #6) 1
1 400155 90 DEGEL (.88 -14TO #8) 1
12 400163 TEE - (.75 - 16 TO #8) 1
13 400158 45 DEGEL (.88 -14TO #8) 1
14 400264 CONN-(.56-18 TO#4) 1
15 400635 CONN-(.56-18 TO #6) 1
16 400157 45 DEGEL(.75-16 TO#8) 1
17 400167 BUSHING - (1.06 X .75 - 16) 1
18 400822 CONN - (.88-14TO #6) 1
19 400648 CONN-(.75-16 TO#6) 1
20 400634 90 DEGEL (.50 - 20 TO #6) 1

307243 CYLINDER-LIFT

307323 CYLINDER - ROTATION

318452 CYLINDER -STEERING

318466 MANIFOLD - LO FLOW

318465 MANIFOLD - HIFLOW

318532 MOTOR - CURB BROOM

313008 MOTOR - IMPELLER

316894 MOTOR - MAIN BROOM

301534 MOTOR - PROPEL

318500 PUMP - AUXILIARY

303581 PUMP - MAIN

318437 RESERVOIR

318471 STEERING UNIT

307573 STRAINER

____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 39 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

HYDRAULIC GROUP - HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

OOOOOOOO

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 40 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

HYDRAULIC GROUP - HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318437 WELD - RESERVOIR SW/72 1
2 305576 ASSY - FIL'TER / BREATHER FLOW EZY 1
3 318490 SHIELD - RESERVOIR HEAT 1
4 307573 STRAINER - HYDRAULICTM-15 1
5 400791 FTG-90EL#16JICTO 1" NPTF 1
6 400154 FTG-903/4-16 TO#8 1
7 400045 SCR - PAN #8-32X 0.62 SLT ZP 1
8 400082 NUT-HEX #8-32ESZP 1
9 400804 SCR-#10X .62 SELF-TAPPING 1
10 400152 FTG-901/2-20TO#5 1
1 400151 FTG-STR7/8-14TO#8 1
2 400153 FTG-909/16 - 18 TO #6 1

____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 41 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q

IMPELLER GROUP

42 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324401

rial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

IMPELLER GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318434 MOUNT - IMPELLER SW/72 1
2 400163 FTG - TEE OFFSET 3/4-16 TO #8 1
3 313008 MOTOR - HYD IMPELLER SW/62 DSL 1
4 400154 FTG-903/4-16 TO #8 1
6 307152 HINGE - ANGLE WD SIDE DOOR SW/A 1
7 307172 MOUNT - IMP MOTOR PNTD SW/A 1
8 304183 GASKET - IMPELLER SW/75 1
9 307004 SHROUD - IMPELLER SW/APNTD 1
10 307003 IMPELLER - ARMA CASTING & MACHIN 1
2 311334 ASSY - IMPELLER INLET PLATEPNTD 1
13 400081 NUT - HEX 1/4-20 ES ZP 1
14 400420 NUT -HEX 5/16 - 24 ES 1
16 400089 WASHER - FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 1
17 400406 SCR-HEX 1/4-20X3.75ZP 1
18 400027 SCR-HEX3/8-16X1.75ZP 1
20 300465 MOUNT -ISOLATION 1
2 400212 FTG - ADAPTER 7/16 - 20 TO #4 1
2 315347 EXHAUST - IMPELLER 9XV 1
23 318507 HOSE - 3.5ID (IMP TO RESERVOIR) 1
24 300351 CLAMP-HOSE 4 1/2" DIA 1
25 309034 HOSE-IMPELLER 82 1
26 400079 NUT - HEX 3/8-16 ESZP 1

. ______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 43 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

IMPELLER GROUP - GASKET MOUNT

//////V.QVQ\
50559,
WA
5

RAVXK,

% /
/..M.Ws.&/ N
29509, N
R S RIARRAIKE RIS
Rttt e
.»»»Mw».ws.»sxs

121PC002

PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324401

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

IMPELLER GROUP - GASKET MOUNT

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318473 WELD - GASKET MOUNT SW/72 1
2 307005 GASKET - IMPELLER SW/A 1
3 309034 HOSE-IMPELLER 82 1
4 300351 CLAMP-HOSE 4 1/2" DIA 1
5 400790 SCREW -BHSCS .375-16X1 1
6 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 1

________________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 45 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

LIFT ARM GROUP

022PCQ01

PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324401

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

LIFT ARM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 311206 ASSY - ROTATION PLATE RH 1
2 311244 PLATE - HOPPER DOUBLER 2
3 400030 BOLT-3/8-16 X1.0LONG 4
4 400087 WASHER - 3/8 FLAT 4
5 400392 NUT-3/8-16 FLANGELOCK 6
6 400444 SCREW -FLATHD 3/8-16 X 1.0 2
7 301665 GROMMET - 72056 2
8 307323 CYLINDER - ROTATION 1
9 400092 WASHER - 3/8 FENDER 2
10 300229 ASSY - BLOCK CYLEND PLID 2
1 400054 SCREW - SET 1/4-20 X .25 LONG ZP 2
2 300552 BEARING-1.0IDX150LG 2
13 311213 PIN - ROTATION PLATE CYLINDER ZP 1
15 400219 BOLT - 5/16-18 X .50 ZP 1
16 311458 BEARING - FIBERGLIDE I'TD-2442 4
17 311200 ASSY - LIFT ARM CYLINDER MOUNT 1
18 307607 PIN - CYLRETAINING 1
19 301998 RETAININGRING 2
20 311330 RETAINING RING 5100-150 4
2 311457 BEARING - FIBERGLIDE CJS-2428 4
2 400439 PIN-CLEVIS 3/4 X 2.00 2
23 311012 WASHER - HI-DUMP SPACER SEC. ARM 4
24 311216 ASSY - SECONDARY LIFT ARM 2
2 311219 WASHER - SPACER ROTATION PLATE 4
26 400120 PIN - COTTER 5/32X2.0ZP 5
27 311181 ASSY -LIFT ARMS 1
2 311316 SAFETY ARM 1
2 400462 PIN-CLEVIS5/8X1.5 1
30 400124 PIN-COTTER 5/8 RUE-RING 1
31 400472 PIN-CLEVIS1.0X3.0ZP 1
2 311197 PIN - UPPER LIFT ARM ZP 2
3 311029 BEARING - SPHERICAL 2
34 311295 WASHER - SPACER LIFT PINS ZP 4
33 311379 RING - RETAINING 5100-1751.75 4
36 307243 CYLINDER-LIFT 1
37 307408 PIN - CYLINDER MOUNT 1
38 307431 RING - RETAINING 5100-125 2
39 311198 ASSY - LIFT ARMIDLER 1
40 400446 SCREW -SET 3/8-24 X125 7P 4
41 311212 ASSY - ROTATION PLATE LH 1
42 309289 KIT - SEAL CYL 307243 (SP) 1

. ____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 47 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

LIFT ARM GROUP (CONT.)

022PC002

PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324401

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

LIFT ARM GROUP (CONT.)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
27 318440 WELD - LIFT ARM SW/72 1
2 311316 SAFETY ARM 1
2 400462 PIN-CLEVIS5/8X1.5 1
30 400124 PIN-COTTER 5/8 RUE-RING 1
31 400472 PIN-CLEVIS1.0X3.0ZP 1
2 318415 PIN - LIFT ARM ROTATION SW/72 2
33 300836 BEARING-2.180D X2.00ID X.75 2
34 300882 WASHER -HD 3.25 OD X 2.00ID 4
35 311379 RING - RETAINING 5100-1751.75 4
36 307243 CYLINDER - LIFT 1
37 307408 PIN - CYLINDER MOUNT 1
38 301709 RING-RETEXT.2.00 2
39 311198 ASSY - LIFT ARMIDLER 1
40 400446 SCREW -SET 3/8-24 X1257P 4
41 311212 ASSY - ROTATION PLATE LH 1
309289 KIT - SEAL CYL 307243 (SP) 1

. _______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 49 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

MAIN BROOM GROUP

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 50 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

MAIN BROOM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 300558 KNOB - TAPERED #145 BLACK 1
2 318425 WELD - MAIN BRM LIFT LEVER SW/72 1
3 400117 PIN-CLEVIS3/8X1-1/8ZP 1
4 300414 BUSHING - PLASTIC MN BRM 1
5 318390 WELD - MAIN BRM LIFT ARM SW/72 1
6 400084 NUT-WING1/2-137ZP 1
7 400091 WASHER - FENDER 1/2 7P 1
8 300352 KNOB - MB LIFT HDJ 1
9 400125 PIN-COTTER 3/8RUERING 1
10 300414 BUSHING - PLASTIC MN BRM 1
1 400113 PIN-CLEVIS3/8X5-1/27P 1
12 400030 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16 X1.00 ZP 1
13 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 1
14 400030 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16 X1.00 ZP 1
15 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 1
16 311160 ANGLE - MAIN BROOM TUBE BRG MNT 1
17 311147 ASSY - MAIN BROOM IDLER ARM PNTD 1
18 318429 KNOB - MB IDLER RETAINER SW/72 1
19 311013 WASHER - MAIN BROOM RETAINER PLTD 1
20 300475 RING-RETINT 2.06 1
2 309618 BEARING - STEERING ARM 205PP 1
2 301051 HUB-BROOM IDLER PNTD 1
2 400091 WASHER - FENDER 1/2 7P 1
24 400022 SCR-HEX, 1/2-13X1.257ZP 1
2 311022 BUSHING - MAIN BROOM 1
26 311161 WELDMENT - MAIN BROOM TUBE BRG MNT 1
27 318330 WELD - PIVOT TUBE SW/72 1
28 400342 NUT - HEX 3/8 - 24 ES 7P 1
2 318405 ROD - DIR CONTROL LONG SW/72 1
30 400067 NUT-HEX 3/8 -24 7P 1
31 300461 BALL JOINT - 3/8 - 24 W/DUST COV 1
32 400049 SCR-SO0C, 1/4-20X0.75ZPNYLOCK 1
3 301285 RETAINER - DRHUBPLTD 1
34 318524 BROOM -45" NYLON SW/72 1

318525 BROOM - 45" STIFFNYLON SW/72

318526 BRM -45"HI-DENSITY NYLON SW/72

318527 BROOM -45" POLY PROEX SW/72

318528 BROOM - 45" PATROL SW/72

318529 BROOM - 45" HDN FIBER & WIRE SW/72

318530 BROOM - 45" CRINKLE WIRE SW/72

318531 BROOM - 45" NATURAL FIBER SW/72
35 400032 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16 X0.75ZP 1
36 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 1
37 301050 HUB - MB DRIVEPNTD 1
38 302082 KEY -HYD MOTOR CURB BROOM 1
39 3168%4 MOTOR -HYD M BROOM 62ICTHRU 77 1

. ______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 51 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

MAIN BROOM GROUP

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 52 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

MAIN BROOM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
40 400151 FTG-STR7/8-14TO#8 1
41 311022 BUSHING - MB PLASTIC 1
42 400032 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16 X0.75ZP 1
43 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 1
4 312277 ASSY - WD BRG MNT RETAINER PNTD 1
45 312276 ASSY - WD BRG MNT M-BRM PLTD 1
46 400379 SCR-CAR, 3/8-16 X1.00 ZP 1
47 400087 WASHER - FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 1
48 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 1
49 400068 NUT-HEX 3/8-16 ZP 1
0 400392 NUT-FLANGELOCK 3/8-16 1

. ____________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 53 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

MISCELLANEOUS GROUP - DECALS

307583
307583)@ 311315 N |
4" TYP. 7 i; :

25 = 425 TYP,
p3 ﬁsga‘ér /NJ ;/6215335 %33.
T / |
e 7R |
- L‘ff-‘ 301623 . . L
. @ HSWﬂ\z O
u| ~—
It 318408
LErFr-HAND VIEW RigaT-HAND VIEW

318370
\ 0te1e

S SR ) 1 |1' o
/—301643 - O =
Pooarboss
i
0 ) C
P =—===—==—=== | o
3°4°42'/ 3.25 :1- -
Tor VIEW REAR VIEW

. _______________________________________________________________________________________
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 54 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)

PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

MISCELLANEOUS GROUP - DECALS

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
307583 DECAL “*” LOGO ARMA 1
311515 DECAL “BADGER” SW/62 1
301335 DECALLINTELTOP“Z Z 7” 1
301623 DECALLINTELTOPSMALL“====" 1
318408 DECAL “SW/72” LOGO 1
304042 FLOOR - MAT SW/75 1
318370 DECAL - ENGINE CLIP SW/72 1
301614 DECAL - “POWERBOSS” LIGHT GRAY 1
301643 DECAL - “POWERBOSS” MAROON 1
318371 (NOT SHOWN) DECAL - MAIN BROOM LIFT SW/72 1

___________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 55 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

SEAT GROUP

050PC0O01

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 56 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

SEAT GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318352 WELD - SEAT CLIP SW/72 1
2 312417 ASSY - SEAT V818 ADJ W/ARMREST 1
3 311373 LIGHT - REAR TAIL RED 1
4 400042 SCR-HEX 1/4-20X0.75ZP 1
5 304032 CABLE - REAR COVER SW/75 2
6 400059 SCR-THM 1/4-20X.75SS 1
7 312413 BUMPER - RUBBER .88 DIA 10-32X.5 2
7A 400072 NUT - HEX #10-32ZP 4
7B 400104 WASHER - LOCK #10 SPLIT ZP 4
8 311941 LATCH - FLEXIBLE T-HANDLE 1
9 400081 NUT-HEX1/4-20ES ZP 1
10 400072 NUT - HEX #10-32 7P 4
10A 400104 WASHER - LOCK #10 SPLIT ZP 4
1 400489 SCR - PAN, #10-24 X 5/8, SLT SS 2
12 400400 WASHER - FLAT #10 SS 2

_________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 57 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

SIDE BROOM GROUP

091PCQO1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 58 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #


billmorr
Rectangle

billmorr
Typewritten Text
32

billmorr
Rectangle


AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

SIDE BROOM GROUP
REF# PART#  DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
301262 PLATE - GIMBAL SCHD

318532 MOTOR - 9.5 CU IN CURB BROOM

302058 RETAINER - BRUSH

302082 KEY -HEXHYD MOTOR

313202 ASSY - MOUNT CURB BROOM

313207 MOUNT - CURB BROOM MOTOR

313208 BRKT - CABLE CURB BROOM

313212 ASSY - HUB CURB BROOM

400030 SCREW -HEX3/8-16 X1.0

400032 SCREW -HEX3/8-16 X.75

400035 SCREW - HEX 5/16-18 X 1.0

400042 SCREW -HEX 1/4-20X.75

400053 SCREW -SSCP1/2-20X 1.75

400091 WASHER - FENDER 1/2

400078 NUT-ES1/2-13

400079 NUT - HEX 3S 3/8-16

400081 NUT - HEX ES 1/4-20

400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8

400151 FTG-STR7/8-14 TO #8

400178 BRG-THRUST .5311D X 1.000D

400030 SCREW -HEX3/8-16 X 1.0

400079 NUT - HEX ES 3/8-16

400018 SCR-HEX1/2-13X4.00ZP

Curb Broom : Choose from the following (24")
BRM - SIDE 24" POLY (Poly)
BRM - SIDE 24" NYLON (White)

32 3313203 ASSY- ARMSIDE BROOM

§§awﬁg&§wBugsaamxmswmQMAwN

e e e e M NN USRS TN S TR TN T I I ST S TR N ST PN T Y N N N

______________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 59 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #


billmorr
Line

billmorr
Typewritten Text
32   3313203   ASSY- ARM SIDE BROOM                      1


A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

SIDE BROOM GROUP (CONT.)

091PC002

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 60 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

SIDE BROOM GROUP (CONT.)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318486 WELD -SIDEBRM LIFT 1
2 309351 ACTUATOR - DUAL CURB BROOM 1
3 312603 SWITCH - SEALED ROLLER 1
4 312603 SWITCH - SEALED ROLLER 1
5 304438K BLOCK -SQLIFT KENT 1
6 400790 SCREW -BHSCS .375-16X1 1
7 300368 PULLEY -PLASTC 1
8 321245 CABLE - CBLIFTL/HSW62 1
9 400051 SCR-HSS 5/16 DIA X .50 ZP 1
10 400081 NUT-HEX1/4-20ES ZP 1
1 400118 SCREW -HEX 1/2-13X 4.0 1
2 400125 RING-RUE3/8 1
13 400733 PIN-ROLL1/4X1-3/4 2
14 400823 SCR-#6-32X1-3/4UNCPANHD SLT 2
15 400492 NUT - #6 - 32 ELASTICSTOP 2
16 400744 PIN-CLEVIS1/4X1-1/4 1
17 400742 RUERING - 1/4HEAVY 7P 1

___________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 61 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

STEERING GROUP

OOOOOOOO

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 62 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #


gregfish
Sticky Note
CENTER BEARING:
3300470 CUP
3300471 CONE



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

STEERING GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
2 318470 WELD -PIVOTPLATE 1
3 318468 WELD - STEERING FORK 1
4 300415 STUD - WHEEL HUB 5
8 300472 BEARING - THRUST 5.812 1D X 7.00 OD 1
9 301018 HUB - REAR WHEEL 1
10 301534 MOTOR -HYD 2000 SERIES 1
1 302349 FITTING - SPECIAL WHEEL MOTOR 1
2 302360 O-RING-.755ID X .098 W 1
13 318455 ASSY - STEERING LINK SUB SW/72 1
15 400452 SCR-FLT1/2-13X1.50SOCZP 4
18 400098 WASHER - LOCK 1/2 8
19 400166 FITTING - ADAPTER 7/8-14 EXT TO 3/4 1
20 400169 FITTING - SWIVEL 3/4-16 TO #8 2
2 400212 FITTING - ADAPTER 7/16-20 TO #4 1
27 400188 NUT-HEXJAM 1/2-20 ES 1
28 400313 NUT-HEX11/16-18 1
49 300211 RIM - INNER PNTD 1
50 300370 TIRE-SOLID 1
S1 300408 RIM - OUTER MACH & PNTD 1
52 400015 SCREW -FLAT 7/16-14X1.5,SOC 5
53 400066 NUT-HEX7/16-14 ZP 5
4 400099 WASHER -LOCK 7/16 SPLIT ZP 5
55 300411 LUGNUT 5
56 318452 CYLINDER -STEERING 1
57 400634 FTG- ADAPTOR 90 DEG ELBOW 1/2-20 1
58 400634 FTG- ADAPTOR 90 DEG ELBOW 1/2-20 1
59 400439 PIN-CLEVIS3/4"DIAX2.00LG 1
60 400661 PIN - COTTER 3/4 RUE-RING 1

. __________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 63 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



A A RPOWERBOSS Q Parts

STEERING GROUP - TILT STEERING

040PC0O02

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 64 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

STEERING GROUP - TILT STEERING

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318426 WELD - POWER STRG MNT SW/72 1
2 315921 ROD - TILT OPERATING 1
3 315913 KNOB-BALL1"DI1/4-20 THD BLK 1
4 400662 PIN - COTTER 1/16 X .50 ZP 1
5 318220 'WHEEL - STEERING 9XV 1
6 * PART OFNUMBER 11 1
7 * PART OFNUMBER 5 1
8 400718 SPRING - COLUMN LATCH 1
9 400790 SCREW-BHSCS .375-16X1 1
10 318471 STEERING UNIT - POWER BEYOND 1
1 320640 STEERING COLUMN - PWR STEER 295MM 1
2 318383 HOSE - 3/8 AR 47.50 ST#6 ST#6 1
13 318373 HOSE - 3/8 AR 60.50 ST#6 45#6 1
14 318382 HOSE - 3/8 AR 61.00 ST#6 ST#6 1
15 318377 HOSE - 3/8 AR 46.00 ST#6 45#6 1
16 400648 FTG - ADPT STTHD 3/4-16 TO #6 1
17 318512 ROD - COLUMN PIVOT SW/72 1
18 400052 SCR-HSS 5/16 DIAX .25 7P 1
19 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 1
20 315918 LATCH - STEERING COLUMN 1
2 400124 PIN-COTTER 5/8 RUERING 1
2 318381 HOSE - 3/8 AR 52.00 ST#6 45#6 1
3 400635 FTG- ADAPTOR CONNECTOR9/16-18 1

. ________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 65 PowerBoss® SW/72™ (2/97)
PB # 324401 Serial #






	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



